Fees for Spring 2025
Course
BIO 101 - Introduction to
Biology
CIS 100 - Computer
Applications and Concepts

CIS 115 - Information
Technology Fundamentals

CIS 113 - IT Hardware
Essentials and Support
GLG 220 - Environmental
Geology with Lab

CIS 117 - Operating
Systems Interfaces

CIS 119 - Introduction to
Programming: Python
CIS 120 - Network
Integration and
Management

CIS 185 - Introduction to
Network Security

CIS 215 - Database Design
and Application
Development

CIS 220 - Systems
Development

CIS 250 - Internet/Intranet

Networking

WEL 102 - SMAW | - Lab
la

WEL 103 - SMAW | — Lab
1b

WEL 105 - GMAW | - Lab
1a — Short Circuit Transfer
WEL 106 - GMAW | - Lab
1b — Short Circuit Transfer
WEL 107 - GMAW Il - Lab
2a: Short Circuit Transfer

WEL 108 - GMAW Il - Lab
2b: Short Circuit Transfer

WEL 109 - GMAW Il - Lab
2c: Pulsed spray and gas
shielded flux core (FCAW-

G)
WEL 111 - GTAW | - Lab
la
WEL 112 - GTAW | - Lab
1b

IMT 102 - Industrial
Manufacturing Technology |

Fee type

Lab Fee

Course Fee

Course Fee

Course Fee

Lab Fee

Course Fee

Course Fee

Course Fee

Course Fee

Course Fee

Course Fee

Course Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Fee amount
$ 130.00
$ 100.00
$ 130.00
$ 130.00
$ 75.00
$ 130.00
$ 130.00
$ 130.00
$ 130.00
$ 130.00
$ 130.00
$ 130.00
$ 100.00
$ 100.00
$ 100.00
$ 100.00
$ 100.00
$ 100.00
$ 100.00
$ 100.00
$ 100.00

50.00



IMT 104 - Industrial
Manufacturing Technology
Il

IMT 112 - Metrology

IMT 200 - Introduction to
CNC Programming |

IMT 202 - Introduction to
CNC Programming Il

IMT 204 - Introduction to
CNC Toolpath

IMT 206 - Advanced CNC
Programming

MAT 107 - Technical Math

IMM 102 - Electrical Control
Circuits

IMM 103 - Electrical Motor
Control

IMM 104 - Hydraulics: Fluid
Power Systems

IMM 105 - Pneumatics: Air
Power Systems

IMM 110 - Basic
Mechanical Drives

IMM 112 - Programmable
Controllers |

IMM 113 - Programmable
Controllers Il

IMM 114 - Advanced
Programmable Controllers
BIO 201 - Anatomy and
Physiology |

BIO 202 - Anatomy and
Physiology Il

BIO 210 - Microbiology

CIS 130 - Adobe
Photoshop

CIS 135 - HTML/CSS Web
Development

CIS 138 - JavaScript for
Web & Mobile

CIS 140 - Windows
Development Level | (C#)
CIS 150 - Java
Programming Level |

CIS 240 - Windows
Development Level Il (C#)
CIS 245 - Android App
Development (Kotlin)

CIS 248 - iOS App
Development (Swift)

PCT 115 - Clinical
Practicum for PCT

Lab Fee

Course Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Course Fee Non-

Refundable

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Course Fee

Course Fee

Course Fee

Course Fee

Course Fee

Course Fee

Course Fee

Course Fee

Course Fee

50.00

25.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

100.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

75.00

75.00

75.00

130.00

130.00

130.00

130.00

130.00

130.00

130.00

130.00

50.00



CHM 110 - Introductory
Chemistry |

CHM 111 - Intro Chemistry
Il

PCT 111 - Patient Care
Technician Skills 1

PCT 111 - Patient Care
Technician Skills 1

HSC 101 - Intro to Allied
Health

HSC 101 - Intro to Allied
Health

PCT 112 - Patient Care
Technician Skills 2

PCT 112 - Patient Care
Technician Skills 2

EAS 110 - Intro to
Environmental Science

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Course Fee Non-
Refundable

Lab Fee

Course Fee Non-
Refundable

Lab Fee

Course Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

50.00

50.00

75.00

75.00

165.00

20.00

160.00

100.00

50.00



