Fees for Spring 2025		_	
Course BIO 101 - Introduction to	Fee type Lab Fee	Fee amount	
Biology CIS 100 - Computer	Course Fee	\$	130.00
Applications and Concepts		\$	100.00
CIS 115 - Information Technology Fundamentals	Course Fee	\$	130.00
CIS 113 - IT Hardware	Course Fee		
Essentials and Support GLG 220 - Environmental	Lab Fee	\$	130.00
Geology with Lab CIS 117 - Operating	Course Fee	\$	75.00
Systems Interfaces CIS 119 - Introduction to	Course Fee	\$	130.00
Programming: Python CIS 120 - Network	Course Fee	\$	130.00
Integration and Management		\$	130.00
CIS 185 - Introduction to Network Security	Course Fee	\$	130.00
CIS 215 - Database Design and Application	Course Fee		
Development CIS 220 - Systems Development CIS 250 - Internet/Intranet Networking WEL 102 - SMAW I - Lab	Course Fee	\$	130.00
	Course Fee	\$	130.00
	Lab Fee	\$	130.00
1a WEL 103 - SMAW I – Lab	Lab Fee	\$	100.00
1b		\$	100.00
WEL 105 - GMAW I - Lab 1a – Short Circuit Transfer	Lab Fee	\$	100.00
WEL 106 - GMAW I - Lab 1b – Short Circuit Transfer	Lab Fee	\$	100.00
WEL 107 - GMAW II - Lab 2a: Short Circuit Transfer	Lab Fee		
WEL 108 - GMAW II - Lab	Lab Fee	\$	100.00
2b: Short Circuit Transfer		\$	100.00
WEL 109 - GMAW II - Lab 2c: Pulsed spray and gas	Lab Fee		
shielded flux core (FCAW- G)		\$	100.00
WEL 111 - GTAW I - Lab 1a	Lab Fee	\$	100.00
WEL 112 - GTAW I - Lab 1b	Lab Fee	\$	100.00
IMT 102 - Industrial Manufacturing Technology I	Lab Fee		
5		\$	50.00

IMT 104 - Industrial Manufacturing Technology	Lab Fee		
		\$	50.00
IMT 112 - Metrology	Course Fee	\$	25.00
IMT 200 - Introduction to CNC Programming I	Lab Fee	\$	60.00
IMT 202 - Introduction to	Lab Fee	\$	
CNC Programming II IMT 204 - Introduction to	Lab Fee		60.00
CNC Toolpath IMT 206 - Advanced CNC	Lab Fee	\$	60.00
Programming MAT 107 - Technical Math	Course Fee Non-	\$	60.00
	Refundable	\$	100.00
IMM 102 - Electrical Control Circuits	Lab Fee	\$	50.00
IMM 103 - Electrical Motor Control	Lab Fee	\$	50.00
IMM 104 - Hydraulics: Fluid	Lab Fee		
Power Systems IMM 105 - Pneumatics: Air	Lab Fee	\$	50.00
Power Systems IMM 110 - Basic	Lab Fee	\$	50.00
Mechanical Drives		\$	50.00
IMM 112 - Programmable Controllers I	Lab Fee	\$	50.00
IMM 113 - Programmable Controllers II	Lab Fee	\$	50.00
IMM 114 - Advanced Programmable Controllers	Lab Fee	\$	50.00
BIO 201 - Anatomy and	Lab Fee		
Physiology I BIO 202 - Anatomy and	Lab Fee	\$	75.00
Physiology II BIO 210 - Microbiology	Lab Fee	\$	75.00
		\$	75.00
CIS 130 - Adobe Photoshop	Course Fee	\$	130.00
CIS 135 - HTML/CSS Web Development	Course Fee	\$	130.00
CIS 138 - JavaScript for Web & Mobile	Course Fee	\$	130.00
CIS 140 - Windows	Course Fee		
Development Level I (C#) CIS 150 - Java	Course Fee	\$	130.00
Programming Level I CIS 240 - Windows	Course Fee	\$	130.00
Development Level II (C#)		\$	130.00
CIS 245 - Android App Development (Kotlin)	Course Fee	\$	130.00
CIS 248 - iOS App Development (Swift)	Course Fee	\$	130.00
PCT 115 - Clinical Practicum for PCT	Course Fee	\$	
		φ	50.00

CHM 110 - Introductory	Lab Fee	•	50.00
Chemistry I	Lob Eco	\$	50.00
CHM 111 - Intro Chemistry II	Lad ree	\$	50.00
PCT 111 - Patient Care	Course Fee Non-		
Technician Skills 1	Refundable	\$	75.00
PCT 111 - Patient Care	Lab Fee		
Technician Skills 1		\$	75.00
HSC 101 - Intro to Allied	Course Fee Non-		
Health	Refundable	\$	165.00
HSC 101 - Intro to Allied	Lab Fee		
Health		\$	20.00
PCT 112 - Patient Care	Course Fee		
Technician Skills 2		\$	160.00
PCT 112 - Patient Care	Lab Fee		
Technician Skills 2		\$	100.00
EAS 110 - Intro to	Lab Fee		
Environmental Science		\$	50.00